

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB22-172 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
2 **"23-76.5-105. Initiative funding - fee for service contracts -**
3 **repeal.** (1) SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS, THE DEPARTMENT
4 OF HIGHER EDUCATION SHALL ENTER INTO A LIMITED PURPOSE
5 FEE-FOR-SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
6 HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER PURSUANT TO SECTION 23-18-308 TO PROVIDE
7 FUNDING FOR THE RURAL PROGRAM OFFICE TO CARRY OUT ITS DUTIES
8 DESCRIBED IN SECTION 23-76.5-103. THE FUNDING FOR THE RURAL
9 PROGRAM OFFICE MAY BE INCLUDED IN A SINGLE FEE-FOR-SERVICE
10 CONTRACT WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO HEALTH SCIENCES
11 CENTER DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION.
12 (2) SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS, THE DEPARTMENT OF
13 HIGHER EDUCATION SHALL ENTER INTO A LIMITED PURPOSE
14 FEE-FOR-SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE GOVERNING BOARDS OF EACH OF
15 THE FOLLOWING INSTITUTIONS, EXCEPT FOR COLORADO MOUNTAIN
16 COLLEGE, FOR ALLOCATION TO EACH PROGRAM".
- 17 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 10.
- 18 Page 10, line 24, strike "AND".
- 19 Page 10, strike line 26 and substitute "PROGRAM; AND
20 (C) AT THE HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER CAMPUS, IN ITS PHYSICIAN
21 ASSISTANTS PROGRAM IN THE SCHOOL OF MEDICINE;".
- 22 Page 11, after line 8 insert:
23 "(b) (I) SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS, THE
24 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION SHALL ALLOCATE MONEY TO
25 COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE TO ESTABLISH A RURAL TRACK IN ITS
26 NURSING PROGRAM."
- 27 Page 11, line 9, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 28 Page 11, line 10, after "INSTITUTION" insert "AND THE DEPARTMENT OF
29 HIGHER EDUCATION SHALL NOT ENTER INTO A LIMITED PURPOSE
30 FEE-FOR-SERVICE CONTRACT WITH A GOVERNING BOARD OR ALLOCATE
31 MONEY TO AN INSTITUTION".
- 32 Page 11, line 12, strike "(c) THIS SUBSECTION (2)" and substitute:
33 "(III) THIS SUBSECTION (2)(b)".

1 Page 11, after line 12, insert:
2 "SECTION 3. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 23-18-308, add
3 (1)(j) as follows:
4 **23-18-308. Fee-for-service contracts - limited purpose - repeal.**
5 (1) Subject to available appropriations, the department shall enter into
6 fee-for-service contracts for the following purposes:
7 (j) THE COLORADO RURAL HEALTH-CARE WORKFORCE INITIATIVE
8 ESTABLISHED IN ARTICLE 76.5 OF THIS TITLE 23, INCLUDING FOR
9 HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONALS RURAL TRACKS AT INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER
10 EDUCATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS AND EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT
11 PROVIDED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO'S SCHOOL OF MEDICINE'S
12 RURAL PROGRAM."
13 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** *** ** *** **